



2026:HHC:9102

Sonia & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1082 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Service is complete.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.1 filed.

Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

For consideration, list on **01.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 24, 2025
(subhash)