



2026:HHC:9102

Sonia & Ors. Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1082 of 2025

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional A.G., with Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy A.G., for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

For consideration, list on 06.01.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30th December, 2025
(Pranod)